GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2875
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12™ March, 2021

AAYU SAMVAD ABHIYAN
2875. SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) the objectives of ‘Aayu Samvad Abhiyan’;

(b) the number of lectures organized by Ayurveda doctors in this regard throughout the
country including Gujarat, State/UT-wise;

(c) whether All India Institute of Ayurveda has extended its cooperation in this campaign;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRSAND
SPORTSAND ADDITIONAL CHARGE OF MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(@:  The Objectives of the Aayu Samvad Abhiyan are to create awareness through Lecture
series to make common people aware about the theme “Ayurveda for COVID 19 Pandemic”.

(b):  The Aayu Samvad Abhiyan has started on 26th January, 2021 and will continue till
30th April, 2021. The details of the lectures organized will be compiled after the program is
over.

(c): Yes

(d):  The program is being organized by All India Institute of Ayurveda (AllA) itself. The
AllA has framed uniform guidelines to conduct Aayu Samvad Abhiyan in the form of lecture
series to make people aware about the theme “Ayurveda for COVID 19 Pandemic”.



